ACTION REQUEST

Date: May 26, 2023

FROM:	Public Service Commission	Due: <u>June 8, 2023</u> *
SUBJECT:	Wanship Water Company, LLC's Rate Increa (Company Name, Case Number, e	
5/25/2023 23-067-01 <u>APPLICAT</u> Rate Incre	<u>ION FOR RATE INCREASE</u> Wanship Water C	Company, LLC's Request for a
	quest for the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) to I the basis for conclusions and recommendation	•
	Review for Compliance and Make Recomme	endations
X	Review Application and Make Recommenda	ations
Review the Complaint and Indicate whether the DPU has a Recommendation		
	Review Notice and Make Recommendations	
	Review Request for Agency Action and Mak	ce Recommendations
	Respond in Accordance with the Notice of F	Filing and Request for Comments
	Investigate	
to whether 12(1)(b)(i) a	Other – Explanation and Statement of Issue ew Wanship Water Company, LLC's Application the Application constitutes a complete filing as and is consistent with the relevant sections of L deficiencies and describe what corrective actions	n and provide a recommendation as s defined in Utah Code Ann. § 54-7- Utah Admin. Code R746-700. Please

- The DPU shall respond consistent with the order or notice;
- The order or notice, including any deadlines, shall supersede and replace this action request; and
- This action request shall be deemed withdrawn.

^{*}In the event the PSC issues an order or notice providing dates for comments and/or testimony in this docket: